

Amend Amendment No. 10 by Hughes to **CSHB 1025** (page 10, prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 9, strike "DISTRICT ATTORNEY" and substitute "STATE PROSECUTOR".

(2) On page 1, lines 15-16, strike "district attorney in this state" and substitute "state prosecutor, as defined by Section 46.001, Government Code, in this state".

(3) On page 1, lines 17-18, strike "district attorney and the district attorney's" and substitute "state prosecutor and the state prosecutor's".